TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Termination of Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Bank N.A., successor by merger with Harris Bank Barrington, N.A.		01/10/2006	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Compass Group
Street Address:	819 Bancroft Way
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Bank Building Corporation		
Street Address:	13537 Barrett Parkway Drive		
City:	Manchester		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63021		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

Name:	NewGround Resources, Inc.		
Street Address:	13537 Barrett Parkway Drive		
City:	Manchester		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63021		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Digital Finance Network, LLC
Street Address:	13537 Barrett Parkway Drive
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	MISSOURI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0276

900040133

Postal Code:	63021
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2466209	DIGITAL FINANCIAL NETWORK
Registration Number:	2366338	
Registration Number:	2400367	BANKMALL
Registration Number:	2357881	BANKMALL
Registration Number:	0926265	BANK BUILDING
Registration Number:	0937246	
Registration Number:	1464870	BANK BUILDING CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2207094	
Registration Number:	2321136	MBI
Registration Number:	2290268	NEWGROUND RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2309022	NEWGROUND RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2307381	NEWGROUND RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2299923	NEWGROUND RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2307383	NEWGROUND RESOURCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112472-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doug Hatlestad
Signature:	/doug hatlestad/
Date:	01/19/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=release agreement newground#page1.tif source=release agreement newground#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0277

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Reference is made to the various Trademark Collateral Agreements dated January 31, 2002 ("Agreements") by and between the parties (1) DIGITAL FINANCE NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; (2) THE COMPASS GROUP, a California corporation; (3) BANK BUILDING CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation; and (4) NEWGROUND RESOURCES, INC, a Delaware corporation, separately as Grantors, ("Grantors") and HARRIS N.A., successor by merger with HARRIS BANK BARRINGTON, N.A., as the Secured Party ("Secured Party") for each Agreement filed against the Trademarks ("Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A.

By execution of this Release Agreement, and effective from the date of its execution, the Secured Party agrees to release the Grantors from their obligations with respect to the January 31, 2002 Agreements.

Executed on this /O day of January, 2006.

HARRIS N.A., successor by merger with HARRIS BANK BARRINGTON, N.A.

itla: ////

723401/D/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0278

SCHEDULE A

Registration Number	Trademark	Owner
2,466,209	DIGITAL FINANCIAL NETWORK and Design	Digital Financial Network, LLC
2,366,338	Miscellaneous Design	Digital Financial Network, LLC
2,400,367	BANKMALL	The Compass Group
2,357,881	BANKMALL	The Compass Group
0,926,265	BANK BUILDING	Bank Building Corporation
0,937,246	Miscellaneous Design	Bank Building Corporation
1,464,870	BANK BUILDING CORPORATION	Bank Building Corporation
2,207,094	Miscellaneous Design	Bank Building Corporation
2,321,136	MBI and Design	Bank Building Corporation
2,290,268	NEWGROUND RESOURCES	NewGround Resources, Inc.
2,309,022	NEWGROUND RESOURCES	NewGround Resources, Inc.
2,307,381	NEWGROUND RESOURCES	NewGround Resources, Inc.
2,299,923	NEWGROUND RESOURCES	NewGround Resources, Inc.
2,307,383	NEWGROUND RESOURCES	NewGround Resources, Inc.

723401/D/2

RECORDED: 01/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0279